502957669 08/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004267

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| JIA H. DENG | 08/13/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DM LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY INC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4615 STATE ST | |
| City: | MONTCLAIR | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91763 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12430875 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607371748

Email: jane@fspllc.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES A. MIRHO

Address Line 1: PO BOX 890

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98666-0890

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FSP0452 |
|--|--------------------|
| IAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES A. MIRHO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles A. Mirho/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2014 | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_FSP0452 2014-08-29#page1.tif source=Assignment_FSP0452 2014-08-29#page2.tif source=Assignment_FSP0452 2014-08-29#page3.tif

PATENT 502957669 REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No.: FSP0452

Filed: Monday, April 27, 2009
Title: A/C LED BULB

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Jia H. Deng

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

DM Lighting Technology Inc.

having a principal place of business at 4615 State St,

Montclair, CA, 91763, USA, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled A/C LED BULB

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):12/430,875 filed on, April 27, 2009,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0023

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

| Victor Dung | 8/13/2014 | |
|--------------------|-----------|--|
| OD1901JintHd49Deng | Date | |

Assignment Document Return Address: DM Technology & Energy Inc. 4615 State St Montclair, CA, 91763, USA

DocuSigned by:
0696DFE15AEF4F3...

PATENT REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0024 DocuSign Envelope ID: 34E23C20-98F9-4511-901C-DD111F488FBC

RECORDED: 08/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0025